any portion of the lot extends into the abutting alley or street, the lot line shall be deemed to 

be the street or alley line. 

Lot, Corner:  A lot situated at the junction of an abutting two or more intersecting streets; or 

a lot at the point of deflection in alignment of a single street, the interior angle of which is 

one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees or less. 

Maintenance and Minor Repairs:  Includes re-roofing, residing, new or repair of windows, 

doors, floors and eave-troughs, repainting and stuccoing of exterior, interior redecorating, 

foundation or basement repair, new heating, air conditioning and plumbing equipment or

[...]

zone, provided such dwelling is served by both a county approved central water distribution 

system and a central sewage system. 

1. For each efficiency unit, two thousand (2,000) square feet of lot area is required; for 

each one bedroom unit, two thousand six hundred (2,600) square feet of lot area is 

Pipestone County 62 Zoning Ordinance 
Adopted December 13, 2005 
Amended June 8, 2010, February 12, 2013, December 9, 2015, July 26, 2016 

required; for each two bedroom unit, two thousand seven hundred (2,700) square feet 

is required; and for each unit with three or more bedrooms, three thousand (3,000) 

square feet of lot area is required. 

2. No multiple family dwelling either detached or semi-detached shall hereafter be 

erected or altered that provides less than twenty thousand (20,000) square feet of lot

[...]

b) One hundred fifty (150) feet for Lakes and Streams classified Recreation 

Development. 

c) One hundred (100) feet for Lakes and Streams classified General Development. 

9. Lot Depth Regulations - Every lot or plot of land on which a building is erected 

shall have a minimum depth of at least one hundred twenty-five (125) feet, excepting 

SHORELAND AREAS shall have a minimum depth of: 

a) Three hundred (300) feet on Natural Environment Lakes. 

b) Two hundred fifty (250) feet on Recreation Development Lakes. 

c) One hundred fifty (150) feet on General Development Lakes and Streams.